million, RMB44.1 million and RMB107.8 million, respectively, representing 7.9%, 7.9% and 13.0%

of our total cost of sales, respectively. For the years ended 31 December 2011, 2012 and 2013, total

purchases from our five largest contractors amounted to RMB109.4 million, RMB168.3 million and

RMB337.7 million, respectively, representing 27.6%, 30.2% and 40.9% of our total cost of sales,

respectively.

None of our Directors, their associates or any Shareholders (who, to the knowledge of our

Directors, owns more than 5% of our Company’s share capital as at the Latest Practicable Date) had

any interest in any of our five largest suppliers and contractors during the Track Record Period.

BUSINESS

— 177 —

Sensitivity Analysis

The concession period, i.e., the operation period, for our service concession arrangements

generally starts after the construction period. The operation period is much longer than the

construction period and our results of operations is more dependent on our financial performance

during the operation period. As a result, we believe it is more meaningful to provide the sensitivity

analysis for cost of sales for operations than our cost of sale for construction.

For the years ended 31 December

2011 2012 2013

Cost of Sales

For Operations

Changes in

Net Profit

% Change in

Net Profit

Changes in

Net Profit

% Change in

Net Profit

Change in

Net Profit

% Change in

Net Profit

RMB’000 % RMB’000 % RMB’000 %

20% 130,783 -16.6 164,433 -16.3 196,418 -15.2
10% 143,836 -8.3 180,486 -8.2 213,991 -7.6

0% 156,890 0.0 196,540 0.0 231,563 0.0
-10% 169,944 8.3 212,594 8.2 249,135 7.6
-20% 182,997 16.6 228,647 16.3 266,708 15.2

OUR CUSTOMERS

Our customers are generally municipal, district or county level governments or their designees

in the PRC. We usually enter into agreements with our customers to provide wastewater treatment and

other services on a project-by-project basis. The percentage of our total revenue attributable to our top

five customers in 2011, 2012 and 2013 was approximately 74.6%, 60.6% and 46.3%, respectively. The

percentage of our total revenue attributable to our largest customer in 2011, 2012 and 2013 was

approximately 25.1%, 15.7% and 16.0%, respectively. Except as disclosed in the “—

Non-Compliance” section, we have not received any material complaints during the Track Record